This is a summary document.
The complete document is
available under NDA. For more
information, please contact
your local Atmel sales office.
This is a summary document.
 5295DS�TPM�12/2012
Features

subsidiaries. Other terms and product names may be trademarks of others.
 8728B�TPM�7/2012
1. Atmel AT97SC3204 Ordering Code Information
2. Revision History
Ordering Code Package Description Operation Range
AT97SC3204-X2A1A-10 (28-pin 4.4mm TSSOP) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 LPC TPM with EK
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT97SC3204-U2A1A-10 (28-pin 4.4mm TSSOP) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 LPC TPM with EK
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT97SC3204-X2A1A-20 (28-pin 4.4mm TSSOP) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 LPC TPM with signed EK
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT97SC3204-U2A1A-20 (28-pin 4.4mm TSSOP) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 LPC TPM with signed EK
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT97SC3204-X2MA-10 40ML1 (40-pin QFN) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 LPC TPM with EK
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT97SC3204-U2MA-10 40ML1 (40-pin QFN) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 LPC TPM with EK
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT97SC3204-X2MA-20 40ML1 (40-pin QFN) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 LPC TPM with signed EK
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT97SC3204-U2MA-20 40ML1 (40-pin QFN) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 LPC TPM with signed EK
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT97SC3204T-X2A1B-10 (28-pin 4.4mm TSSOP) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 TWI (I²C) TPM with EK
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT97SC3204T-U2A1B-10 (28-pin 4.4mm TSSOP) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 TWI (I²C) TPM with EK
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT97SC3204T-X2MB-10 40ML1 (40-pin QFN) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 TWI (I²C) TPM with EK
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT97SC3204T-U2MB-10 40ML1 (40-pin QFN) Lead-free, RoHS v1.2 rev 116 TWI (I²C) TPM with EK
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
8728B 07/2012 Update ordering codes and template.
8728A 08/2010 Initial document release.
Atmel AT97SC3204 and AT97SC3204T
Trusted Platform Module
ORDERING CODE ADDENDUM
Atmel Corporation
1600 Technology Drive